Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2023-03-X March 28, 2023

Resources: Dr. Jay Corwin Chief Student Success Officer Melissa Irby Chief Financial Officer

AGENDA ITEM: Report Out of the Finance and Audit Committee and

Consideration of Approval for Establishing a Tuition Waiver and Pilot Program for Graduating High School

Students

DISCUSSION: Board approval is needed for any tuition waivers that will

be offered to Collin College students. CARES funding will cover up to six hours of tuition for eligible students in Summer I & III up to \$450,000. Approval requested by the Board will allocate tuition waivers necessary to fund the remaining, non-CARES funded credit hours for Summer 2023. This program will be piloted for four years. Results and continuation of the program will be

reviewed in Fall 2026.

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends the approval of a waiver for up to six hours of summer semester tuition for graduating high school seniors within the Collin College Service Area.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

This item comes as a motion and second out of committee. A suggested motion would be, "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District approves up to six hours of summer semester tuition waivers for graduating high school seniors within the Collin College Service Area".